No. 14/6/2016-EO (MM-I) Government of India Department of Personnel & Training (Office of the Establishment Officer)

North Block, New Delhi Dated \8 November, 2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub:- Extension in the Central deputation tenure of Shri Muralidhar Pandey, IOFS(1991), Director in the D/o Justice under Central Staffing Scheme.

The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet has approved the proposal of the D/o Justice for extension in the Central deputation tenure of Shri Muralidhar Pandey, IOFS (1991), Director in the D/o Justice under Central Staffing Scheme for a period of one year and seven months and thirteen days beyond 17.11.2021 i.e. up to 30.06.2023, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

- 2. Shri Muralidhar Pandey, IOFS(1991) counts his central deputation tenure w.e.f. 18.11.2016.
- Hindi version will follow.

(Nidhi Srivastava) Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

Department of Justice, (Shri Barun Mitra, Secretary) New Delhi.

F.No.14/6/2016-EO (MM-I)

Dated: November, 2021

Copy to:

- (i) Prime Minister's Office (Shri H. A. Modak, Deputy Secretary) New Delhi.
- (ii) Cabinet Secretariat (Dr. Amandeep Garg, Joint Secretary), New Delhi.
- (iii) PS to MOS(PP)/PSO to Secretary (P)
- (iv) PS to EO/DS(MM)/SO(MM-I)(Panel Desk)/US(FA&UN)/JD (OL)
- (v) DS(SM)
- (vi) AD (OL) for providing Hindi version/Guard file.

(Nidhi Srivastava)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India